DUVAL COUNTY

PURSUANT

Introduced by Council President Hazouri:

TOURIST

in tourism; and

WHEREAS, Section 70.102, Ordinance Code, provides that one member of the Duval County Tourist Development Council be a current City Council Member, with preference given to a past City Council President or a City Council Member with an interest and experience

RESOLUTION 2020-739-A

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING COUNCIL MEMBER MATT

CHAPTER 70, ORDINANCE CODE, REPLACING COUNCIL

MEMBER SCOTT WILSON, FOR A PARTIAL TERM ENDING

JUNE 30, 2022; REQUESTING ONE CYCLE EMERGENCY

DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL,

PASSAGE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

CARLUCCI AS A MEMBER OF THE

WHEREAS, Council Member Matt Carlucci previously served as Council President from 2001-2002 and Council Member Carlucci has expressed an interest in tourism; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Appointment. The Council hereby appoints Council Member Matt Carlucci to the Duval County Tourist Development Council, in accordance with Chapter 70, Ordinance Code, replacing Council Member Scott Wilson, for a partial term ending June 30, 2022.

Section 2. Requesting Emergency Passage, Pursuant to Council Rules 4.901 Emergency. One cycle emergency passage of this legislation is requested. The nature of the emergency is that the election results for the official representative of Council District 4 have been certified and in order to ensure a quorum for

the Tourist Development Council an immediate replacement for 1 Council Member Wilson is needed. 2 3 Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption by the Council. 4 5 Form Approved: 6 7 /s/ Margaret M. Sidman 8 9 Office of General Counsel 10 Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman 11

GC-#1401914-v1-TDC\_-\_Carlucci\_.docx